74

P, Mrs Agnes McCarthy
‘%% Def Comrel CC HOCS 3b
Ministry Room 2.1,02, level 2

: Kentigern House
of Defence 65 Brown Street

Glasgow G2 8EX
. Tel: 0141 224 2672
Email: Def Comrel CC-HOCS 3b

Coffey Intemational Development " Your Reference:

The Malthouse

1 Northfield Road ' - ‘ Our Reference:
Reading CTLBC/2110
Berkshire RG1 8AH _

Attn: David Black ! Date: 27 May 2015
Dear Sir,

CONTRACT NUMBER CTLBC/2110 ~ The Provision of Advisors for the British
Support Team Palestine — Amendment 3

I am writing to inform you that the Authority hereby amends the above Contract to extend
the Period of Cantract for a period of three months.

Details of the amendment are as per Annex.A with revised pages incorporating this
amendment attached for ease of reference:-

All other Terms and Conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

Please confirm receipt and acceptance of this amendment by signing and returning the
DEFFORM 10B attached at Annex B. - ;

Yours faithfully

Agnes McCarthy
Commercial Manager

Estimated Amendment 2 Value:- £




: ANNEX A
To CTLBC/2110

Details of Amendment No.3

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

DELETE: The duration of this Contract is from 01 Aprit 2014 to'31 May 2015.
INSERT: The duration of this Contract Is from 01 April 2014 to 31 August 2015.

SCHEDULE 3~ CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT .

CLAUSE 19 — PERIOD OF THE CONTRACT
Clause 19.1 - DELETE: 01 July 2014 to 31 May 2015
INSERT 01 July 2014 to 31 August 2015

SCHEDULE 4 P-RICING SCHEDULE

DELETE Exustmg Pricing Schedule ISSUed with Amdt 1for the penod 01 April 2014 to 31
March 2015 ‘

INSERT: Revlsed Pricing Schedule for the perlod 01 April 2014 to 31 August 2015
lssued with Amdt 3,



ANNEX B

DEFFORM 10B
{Edn 03/14)

Minhistry of Defence

Acceptance of Offer of Amendment to Contract

Section A) Offer
Contract Amendment No.2 to Contrack
CTLBC/ 2110 constitutes an offer by the
Authiority for the suppller to supply /
provide the Contractor Deliverables. This Is
open for acceptance by the supplier untll 03
June 2015,

By signing this DEFFORM 10B the
Contractor agraes to be bound by the
attached contract amendment, and thay
acknowledge that all other terms and
coriditions remain unchanged,

Sigried by: A. McCarthy

Natie (Block Capitals):Agnas McCarthy
Position; Commercial Manager |

For and an behalf of the Authority
Authorised Signatory

Date: 27 May 2015

Section BA)A Acceptance of Offer of
Amendment, 2

I acknowledge receipt of the Departments
Contract Amendment Letter No 3.

T confitim that 1 accept the Offer it contains and
agree to be hound by its terms and 1
acknowledge that all other terms and
conditiong of the Contract remain unchanged.

Slgred bym}_ﬁﬁﬂw

Name (Block Capitals): Fhap & ‘”%t_nim
Posltion: G a@&ght., TR LEA.

For arid on behalf of (o [T, 3 Vo AL
Authorised Signatory U f P (e AR
Date': g} - i s

Sectlion C) Tier 1 Sub-Centractor SME data:*

Name ... reacteeriari g Yes / No
NEME v YAIUS OF Work (£ X VAT) wcieennn,. SME L Yes / No
NEME woveerivense VaIUE Of WOTk (£ 8X VAT) ool SME ... Yes / No
Name omiennan. Yalue of Work (£ ex VAT) wunn, SME ... Yes / No

value of work (£ eX VAT) .o SME L.,

! The date of ungualified acceptance by signature is the effective date of the-ameéndment

2 The MOD Is required to report to Goverriment spend with Small and Medium-slzed Enterprises
fSMEs) ihcluding sub-contractors. This is currently requirett at Tier 1 only. SMEs are defined by the

EU on hitp://ec.europa.eufenterprise/policles/sme/facts-flgures

-analysis/sime-~definiton/index én.htm




-



